Determining Required Lens Adapter
To determine the proper Lens Adapter for the ID application, refer to Table 2, which lists the optimal working distances and Fields of View
for each Lens Adapter. Figure 5 illustrates the working distances specified in Table 2.
The range variance is added to or subtracted from each of the listed optimal working distances to determine the working distance range.
Table 2: Working Distance and Field of View
WORKING DISTANCES (OPTIMAL) IMAGE FORMATION
SYSTEM KIT PART
NUMBERS
FIELDS OF VIEW
D1 D2 D3 D4
RANGE VARIANCE
IFS-RRL050-0008 8mm(h) x 6mm(v) 126mm 91mm 60mm 55mm –1mm to +2mm
IFS-RRL050-0012 11mm(h) x 8mm(v) to
12mm(h) x 9mm(v) 143mm 108mm 82mm 72mm –2mm to +2mm
IFS-RRL050-0018 18mm(h) x 13mm(v) to
19mm(h) x 14mm (v) 176mm     141mm 118mm 105mm –1mm to +2mm
IFS-RRL050-0027 27mm(h) x 21mm(v) to
30mm(h) x 22mm(v) 228mm     193mm 173mm 157mm –2mm to +8mm
IFS-RRL050-0040 40mm(h) x 30mm(v) to
47mm(h) x 35mm(v) 308mm     273mm 254mm 237mm –12mm to +26mm
IFS-RRL050-0060 60mm(h) x 46mm(v) to
79mm(h) x 59mm(v) 434mm     399mm 381mm 363mm –29mm to +71mm
IFS-RRL050-0090 90mm(h) x 72mm(v) to
120mm(h) x 90mm(v) 714mm    679mm 662mm 643mm –118mm to ∞
Figure 5: Working Distance Dimensions
Image Formation System Kit Contents
The Image Formation System Kit, P/N IFS-RRL050-xxxx (where xxxx refers to the Field of View, in millimeters) includes a fixed focus 25mm